BRIHANMUMBAIMUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Expression of Interest (E.O.I.)

Lacquer sealed -Expression of Interest (E.O.I.) is invited for **"Providing** employees for Covid-19 War room in P/South Ward".

Expression of Interest from along with terms and conditions can be purchased on payment of Rs.1925/- (plus 18% GST) from the office of Assistant Commissioner, P/south ward office building, Expenditure Department, 2nd floor, Village Pahadi, S.V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai-400 104 on dt.05.09.2022 to 14.09.2022 between 11.00 a.m. to 04.00 p.m.

The **Expression of Interest** will be accepted from dated 05.09.2022 to 14.09.2022 between 11.00 a.m. to 03.00 p.m by payment of Rs.38,500/-**Expression of Interest** will not be accepted after this hour and date, under the circumstances. The **Expression of Interest** will be opened on the 14.09.2022 at 4.00 p.m. or as per convenience of this office.

The Assistant Commissioner of P/South ward reserves the right to change or cancel any or all **Expression of Interest** without giving any reason.

(Note - Please find attach terms and condition for the said quotation.)

SD/-

Assistant Commissioner P/South